

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: JC Roofing & Insulating **Phone:** (402) 494-6492 **Email:** Mason@JCRoofing.com

JC Roofing & Insulating Names New COO

South Sioux City, NE —JC Roofing & Insulating appoints Mason Barnett as the company's Chief Operating Officer. Barnett joined the company in 2006 as a field laborer, moving up to Sales & Project Managing and now Chief Operating Manager. Barnett will utilize his 12 years of roofing industry experience and knowledge to oversee and manage all aspects of day-to-day operations, plus implement strategies for continued growth. He maintains the goal of having a positive impact on both the industry and those he has the privilege to serve. Barnett has developed an extensive knowledge of commercial roofing systems. He enjoys evolving best practices, developing an excellent experience for our clients, and training our JC Roofing Team to be the best they can be. "We promoted Mason because of his professionalism dealing with clients, his problem-solving abilities, his strategic thinking, and his commitment to quality. Mason has influenced many of the positive changes to JC Roofing & insulating over the years which has resulted in the significant increase in our successes that you see today," - *(John Cain/ President)*

JC Roofing & Insulating